
Education Committee Membership List   2011-12 updated 10/26/11         *voting members   
 

Name Position Location Email 
1. Art Arnold  Transition Coordinator, DVR Juneau art.arnold@alaska.gov 

 
2. Anna Attla* Self Advocate  Anchorage marleneattla@hotmail.com 

 
3. Geraldine Benshoof  Liaison: State Board of Ed Fairbanks benshf@polarnet.com 

 
4. Julie Broyles* Special Educator, Parent Anchorage broyles.julie@gmail.com 

 
5. Janean Butler Special Education teacher Galena jbutler@galenanet.com 
6. Jeanne Gerhardt-Cyrus Parent Kiana kobukvalleyconsulting@yahoo.com 

 
7. Eric Gebhart, Council 

Chair 
Parent, Superintendent, Principal Nenana egebhart@hotmail.com 

8. Taylor Gregg* – Co-chair Self Advocate  Ketchikan aidahtaylor84@gmail.com 
greggmary@yahoo.com 

9. Don Enoch* DEED, Special Education Director Juneau 
 

donald.enoch@alaska.gov 

10. Kay Holmes McKinney-Vento homeless Coord Juneau katherine.holmes@alaska.gov 
 

11. Hettie Hume Protection & Advocacy Agency Fairbanks hettiehume@alaska.net 
 

12. Karen Jenkins DOC education coordinator Anchorage  Karen.jenkins@alaska.gov 
13. Terese Kashi* School Psychologist Kenai tkashi@kpbsd.k12.ak.us  
14. Deborah Kitelinger Parent North Pole deb.kitelinger@gmail.com 
15. Dean Konopasek UAA, teacher  Anchorage dkonopasek@uaa.alaska.edu 
16. Margaret Kossler* Parent Anchorage keetnasimon@yahoo.com 

 
17. Ernie Manzie* Educator  Fairbanks erniemanzie@gmail.com 

 
18. Barbara Murray  DJJ Juneau barbara.murray@alaska.gov  
19. Ric Nelson* Council Vice-

Chair 
Self Advocate Anchorage Ricnelson2008@aol.com 

 
20. Patrick Pillai  Special Education Service Agency  Anchorage ppillai@sesa.org 

 
21. Shaunta Brown Stone Soup, PTI, Parent Anchorage shauntab@stonesoupgroup.org 

 
22. Christine Inglet LINKS/Parent Mat-Su chrisinglet@linksprc.org 

 
23. Justine Sheehan* 

Anne Jensen - Mom 
Self Advocate Barrow jsnarljs@gmail.com 

amjuics@gmail.com 
24. Donna Swihart* Parent Wasilla dswihart@mtaonline.net 
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25. Tonja Updike *- Chair Parent Kenai tonja@acsalaska.net 
26. Fred Villa* Parent, UA Fairbanks fred.villa@alaska.edu  
27. Jennifer Jones Council staff to the Ed Committee Anchorage jennifer.jones@alaska.gov 
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